



HB LEASING AND FINANCE CO. LTD.

Regd. Office : Plot No. 31, Echelon Institutional Area, Sector - 32, Gurugram -122001 (Haryana)
Ph.:0124-4675500, Fax:0124-4370985, E-mail:corporate@hbleasing.com
Website : www.hbleasing.com, CIN : L65910HR1982PLC034071

13th November, 2025

Listing Centre

The Listing Department
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400001

Company Code: 508956

Subject: - Newspaper Publication

(Un-Audited Financial Results for the second quarter and Half year ended 30.09.2025)

Dear Sir / Madam,

Please find attached copy of Newspaper Publication of the Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the second quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 duly published by the Company in Business Standard (English & Hindi Edition) on Thursday, 13th November, 2025 pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Copy of the said publication is also available on the website of the Company, www.hbleasing.com.

You are requested to take the above information on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For HB Leasing and Finance Company Limited




Shahbaz Khan
(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

Encl: As above

HB LEASING AND FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED				
CIN : L65910HR1982PLC034071				
Registered Office : Plot No. 31, Echelon Institutional Area, Sector 32, Gurugram-122001, Haryana				
Phone : + 91-124-4675500, Fax : + 91-124-4370985				
E-mail : corporate@hbleasing.com, Website : www.hbleasing.com				
STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED 30/09/2025				
(Rs. In Lakhs)				
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Half Year ended
		30/09/2025	30/09/2024	30/09/2025
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	4.26	2.57	8.47
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	(10.27)	(10.10)	(18.22)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(10.27)	(10.10)	(18.22)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(10.27)	(10.10)	(18.35)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(10.27)	(10.10)	(18.35)
6.	Equity Share Capital	1286.27	1106.27	1286.27
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	NA	NA	NA
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-			
	Basic:	(0.08)	(0.09)	(0.14)
	Diluted:	(0.08)	(0.09)	(0.14)
Notes:				
(i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of this Quarterly/ Half yearly Financial Results is available on the website of Stock Exchange, BSE Limited, www.bseindia.com and Company's website, www.hbleasing.com . The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below				
(ii) The aforesaid results were placed before and reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 12th November, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on the same date.				
 For HB Leasing and Finance Company Limited Sd/- ANIL GOYAL (Managing Director) DIN: 0001938 Place : Gurugram Date : 12/11/2025				



BPL LIMITED

Regd. Office: BPL Works, Palakkad - 678 007, Kerala.
CIN: L28997KL1963PLC002015
e-mail: investor@bpl.in, URL: www.bpllimited.com
Tel: No.+91 80 25589109

Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Half Year ended on 30th September, 2025

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 52(8) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) (Second Amendment) Regulations, 2024, a listed entity may publish only a window advertisement in the newspapers that refers to a Quick Response Code (QR Code) and the link to listed entity's website and stock exchanges, Accordingly, the stakeholders are requested to scan the below QR code to view the unaudited results of the company, available in English and Vernacular languages.



For BPL Limited
Sd/-
Ajit G Nambiar
Chairman & Managing Director

Bangalore
12.11.2025



RAMKRISHNA FORGINGS LIMITED

CIN No:L74210WB1981PLC034281
Regd. Office: 23 Circus Avenue, Kolkata - 700017
Phone: 033-4082 0900/ 033-7122 0900, Fax: 033-4082 0998,
email: secretarial@ramkrishnaforgings.com, Website: www.ramkrishnaforgings.com

Extract of Statement of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Six Months period ended September 30, 2025

(All amounts in INR Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Consolidated					
		Quarter - Ended			Six Months period ended		
		September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited) (Restated)	September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited) (Restated)	March 31, 2025 (Audited)
1	Revenue from continuing operations	90,753.00	1,01,525.59	1,05,362.87	1,92,278.59	2,01,311.13	4,03,410.68
2	Profit before tax from continuing operations	(1,027.09)	1,731.71	6,896.85	704.62	14,752.50	14,768.71
3	Profit for the year/period from continuing operations	(949.66)	1,178.63	5,800.80	228.97	11,085.67	33,155.05
4	Profit for the year/period before tax from discontinued operations	-	-	9,659.70	-	9,917.78	9,917.78
5	Profit for the year/period from discontinued operations	-	-	8,159.20	-	8,347.47	8,347.47
6	Profit after tax for the period	(949.66)	1,178.63	13,960.00	228.97	19,433.14	41,502.52
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year	(749.51)	1,057.91	13,835.02	308.40	19,183.66	41,436.41
8	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 2/- per share)	3,616.18	3,620.61	3,615.52	3,616.18	3,615.52	3,620.61
9	Other Equity				-	-	3,00,116.56
	Earnings per equity share (for continuing operations) (₹) (Face value per share ₹ 2/- each)						
1)	Basic	(0.53)*	0.65*	3.21*	0.13*	6.13*	18.33
2)	Diluted	(0.52)* ^a	0.65*	3.20** ^a	0.13* ^a	6.12** ^a	18.33
	Earnings per equity share (for discontinued operations) (₹) (Face value per share ₹ 2/- each)						
1)	Basic	-	-	4.51*	-	4.62*	4.62
2)	Diluted	-	-	4.51** ^a	-	4.61** ^a	4.62
	Earnings per equity share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (₹) (Face value per share ₹ 2/- each)						
1)	Basic	(0.53)*	0.65*	7.73*	0.13*	10.75*	22.95
2)	Diluted	(0.52)* ^a	0.65*	7.71** ^a	0.13* ^a	10.73** ^a	22.95
	* not annualised						
	^a after considering impact of Employee Stock Option Plan (ESOP)						
	@ after considering impact of Share Warrants						

Notes:

1 The above Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Holding Company at their respective meeting held on November 12, 2025.

2 Information on Unaudited Standalone Financial figures for the Six Months period ended September 30, 2025

Sl. No.

PARTICULARS

Quarter - Ended
September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)

June 30, 2025 (Unaudited)

September 30, 2024 (Unaudited) (Restated)

Six Months period ended
September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)

September 30, 2024 (Unaudited) (Restated)

March 31, 2025 (Audited)

1

Revenue from Operation

80,078.94

93,668.81

97,077.46

1,73,747.75

1,85,711.16

3,63,429.92

2

Profit Before Tax (after exceptional item)

49.34

2,937.52

15,867.32

2,986.86

22,377.87

22,356.91

3

Profit After Tax (after exceptional item)

36.92

2,151.15

13,612.26

2,188.07

17,864.62

40,182.01

4

Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]

(4.09)

2,110.15

13,497.34

2,106.06

17,634.80

40,088.59

3 These above results is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Six Months period ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Six Months period ended September 30, 2025 are available on the company's website i.e. www.ramkrishnaforgings.com and the website of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and can also be accessed by scanning the QR code given in this publication

Place: Kolkata
Date : November 12, 2025



On behalf of the Board of Ramkrishna Forgings Limited
Chaitanya Jalan
(Wholetime Director)
DIN: 07540301



MONTE CARLO

It's the way you make me feel

Monte Carlo Fashions Limited

(CIN: L51494PB2008PLC032059)
Registered/Corporate Office: B-XXIX-106, G.T. Road, Sherpur, Ludhiana-141003, Punjab
Tel.: 91-161-5048610-40, Fax: 91-161-5048650,
Email: info@montecarlo.in, Website: http://www.montecarlocorporate.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

Sr. No.

Particulars

Quarter ended
30.09.2025
(Unaudited)

Quarter ended
30.06.2025
(Unaudited)

Quarter ended
30.09.2024
(Unaudited)

Half year ended
30.09.2025
(Unaudited)

Half year ended
30.09.2024
(Unaudited)

Year ended
31.03.2025
(Audited)

1

Revenue from operations

24,870

13,853

21,970

38,723

34,570

110,041

2

Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax)

2,178

(2,157)

1,091

21

(683)

11,391

3

Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax)

1,626

(1,622)

804

4

(523)

8,117

4

Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period

1,613

(1,619)

800

(6)

(523)

8,070

5

Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 10 each)

2,073

2,073

2,073

2,073

2,073

2,073

6

Other equity

81,331.00

7

Earnings per share (face value of ₹ 10 each) (not annualised for the quarters)
Basic and Diluted (in ₹)

7.84

(7.82)

3.88

0.02

(2.52)

39.15

Notes:

1. The above consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 12 November 2025. These financial results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.

2. The figures for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 are the balancing figures between unaudited figures in respect of the quarter ended June 30, 2025 and the published year to date figures upto September 30, 2025.

3. Additional information on Standalone financial results are as follows:

Sr. No.

Particulars

Quarter ended
30.09.2025
(Unaudited)

Quarter ended
30.06.2025
(Unaudited)

Quarter ended
30.09.2024
(Unaudited)

Half year ended
30.09.2025
(Unaudited)

Half year ended
30.09.2024
(Unaudited)

Year ended
31.03.2025
(Audited)

1

Revenue from operations

24,870

13,853

21,970

38,723

34,570

110,041

2

Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax)

2,166

(2,170)

1,088

(4)

(686)

11,241

3

Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax)

1,617

(1,632)

801

(15)

(526)

7,980

4

Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period

1,604

(1,629)

797

(25)

(526)

7,933

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025. The full format of the unaudited quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com & www.bseindia.com), on company's website (www.montecarlocorporate.com) and can also be accessed by scanning a Quick Response Code given below:

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
Sandeep Jain
Executive Director
(DIN: 00565760)

Place : Ludhiana
Date : 12 November 2025















Styrenix Performance Materials Limited

(formerly known as Ineos Styrolution India Limited)
CIN : L25200GJ1973PLC002436

Registered Office : 9th Floor, "Shiva", Sarabhai Complex, Dr. Vikram Sarabhai Marg, Vadiwadi, Vadodara - 390 023, Gujarat, India.
Tele : +91 265-2303201 / 02 E-Mail : secshare@styrenix.com Website : www.styrenix.com

(INR in Crores except EPS)

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEP 30, 2025

Particulars		For the Quarter ended			For the Half Year Ended		For the year ended Mar 31, 2025 (Audited)
		Sep 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Jun 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Sep 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Sep 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Sep 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	
I	Revenue from operations	615.18	721.11	653.22	1,336.29	1,351.93	2,744.38
II	Other income	2.28	1.89	6.36	4.08	8.84	10.78
III	Total income (I+II)	617.46	723.00	659.58	1,340.37	1,360.77	2,755.16
IV	Expenses						
	Cost of materials consumed	433.06	549.22	508.34	982.28	1,062.51	2,176.32
	Changes in inventories of finished goods and work-in-progress	22.55	1.93	(29.92)	24.48	(53.33)	(116.05)
	Employee benefits expense	19.12	18.89	16.89	38.01	33.66	70.31
	Other expenses	60.97	66.84	59.11	127.72	120.57	268.78
	Total expenses (IV)	535.70	636.88	554.42	1,172.49	1,163.41	2,399.36
V	PBDIT : Profit before Depreciation, Interest and Tax expense (III-IV)	81.76	86.12	105.16	167.88	197.36	355.80
VI	Finance Costs	1.74	1.45	0.86	3.19	1.47	3.53
VII	PBDT : Profit before Depreciation and Tax expense (V-VI)	80.02	84.67	104.30	164.69	195.89	352.27
VIII	Depreciation and amortisation expense	11.63	10.82	9.91	22.45	19.25	39.30
IX	Profit before tax (VII-VIII)	68.39	73.85	94.39	142.24	176.64	312.97
X	Tax expense						
	Current tax	18.24	19.82	24.62	38.06	46.42	84.72
	Deferred tax charge / (credit)	(0.63)	(0.84)	(0.32)	(1.47)	(1.07)	(3.92)
	Total tax expense (X)	17.61	18.98	24.30	36.59	45.35	80.80
XI	Profit for the Period / Year (IX-X)	50.78	54.87	70.09	105.65	131.29	232.17
XII	Other comprehensive income Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss						
	Remeasurements of defined benefit plans - (Loss) / Gain	(0.15)	(0.15)	(0.23)	(0.30)	(0.19)	(0.62)
	Income tax relating to remeasurements of defined benefit plans	0.04	0.04	0.06	0.08	0.05	0.16
	Total other comprehensive income, net of tax (XII)	(0.11)	(0.11)	(0.17)	(0.22)	(0.14)	(0.46)
XIII	Total comprehensive income for the Period / Year (XI+XII)	50.67	54.76	69.92	105.43	131.15	231.71
XIV	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of the share : INR 10)	17.59	17.59	17.59	17.59	17.59	17.59
XV	Other Equity				884.02	787.08	833.10
XVI	Earnings per share (Not annualised) Nominal value per equity share of INR 10 each Basic and Diluted (INR)	28.88	31.20	39.86	60.08	74.66	132.02

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEP 30, 2025

Particulars		For the Quarter ended			For the Half Year Ended		For the year ended Mar 31, 2025 (Audited)
		Sep 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Jun 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Sep 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Sep 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Sep 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	801.89	946.88	659.58	1,748.69	1,360.77	2,994.60
2	PBDIT : Profit before Depreciation, Interest and Tax expense	88.43	99.84	105.16	188.27	197.36	362.68
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	56.87	70.54	94.39	127.42	176.64	303.79
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	56.87	70.54	94.39	127.42	176.64	303.79
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	44.72	51.92	70.09	96.66	131.29	235.16
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	61.53	53.40	69.92	114.95	131.15	233.55
7	Equity Share Capital	17.59	17.59	17.59	17.59	17.59	17.59
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	1,149.99
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic and Diluted	25.43	29.52	39.86	54.97	74.66	133.73

Notes:

1. The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2025.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of standalone and consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchange pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Statements of standalone and consolidated financial results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites www.bseindia.com (Script Code:506222) and www.nseindia.com (Script Symbol:STYRENIX) and Company's Website at www.styrenix.com

3. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting ("Ind AS") notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ('Act') read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended.

4. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.

Place : Vadodara
Date : November 12, 2025



For Styrenix Performance Materials Limited
(formerly known as Ineos Styrolution India Limited)
Rakesh S Agrawal
Chairman
DIN : 00057955

